Revenue from operations 51,784.8 54,279.5
Cost of sales (38,391.2) (40,186.3)
Gross profit 13,393.6 14,093.2
Other revenue 179.3 226.2
Branch expenses (8,165.4) (8,583.8)
Administration expenses (2,325.4) (2,459.2)
Earnings before interest and tax 3,082.1 3,276.4
Financial expense (238.5) (300.0)
Financial income 27.0 38.5
Net financing cost (211.5) (261.5)
Net profit before income tax expense 2,870.6 3,014.9
Income tax expense (832.6) (874.6)
Profit after income tax expense 2,038.0 2,140.3

Net profit attributable to equity holders of Woolworths Limited 2,020.8 2,124.0
Net profit attributable to non-controlling interests 17.2 16.3

Source: Woolworths Limited Annual Report for the financial year ended 26 June 2011.

34

www.fundsfocus.com.au

3
Pro forma consolidated balance sheet
The following table sets out Woolworths’ summarised consolidated balance sheets as at 26 June 2011
and 27 June 2010, as well as the pro forma consolidated balance sheet as at 26 June 2011 assuming
$700 million is raised through the issue of Notes.

Actual as at
27 June 2010

$m

Actual as at
26 June 2011

$m

Adjustment for
issuance of Notes(5)

$m

As adjusted
pro forma as at

26 June 2011
$m

Current assets
Cash 713.4 1,519.6 686.9 2,206.5
Trade and other receivables 916.8 1,122.2 – 1,122.2
Inventories 3,438.8 3,736.5 – 3,736.5
Assets held for sale 37.3 93.9 – 93.9
Other financial assets 92.7 120.8 – 120.8
Total current assets 5,199.0 6,593.0 686.9 7,279.9
Non-current assets
Trade and other receivables 13.3 14.9 – 14.9
Other financial assets 132.3 119.3 – 119.3
Property, plant and equipment 7,639.1 8,620.3 – 8,620.3
Intangibles 5,071.0 5,236.6 – 5,236.6
Deferred tax assets 432.6 510.4 – 510.4
Total non-current assets 13,288.3 14,501.5 – 14,501.5
Total assets 18,487.3 21,094.5 686.9 21,781.4
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 5,278.9 5,512.8 – 5,512.8
Borrowings 871.7 1,471.1 – 1,471.1
Current tax liabilities 199.0 204.7 – 204.7
Other financial liabilities 24.7 238.7 – 238.7
Provisions 779.1 861.0 – 861.0
Total current liabilities 7,153.4 8,288.3 – 8,288.3
Non-current liabilities
Borrowings 2,670.4 3,373.8 686.9 4,060.7
Other financial liabilities 236.7 915.5 – 915.5
Provisions 416.3 465.2 – 465.2
Other 192.8 205.9 – 205.9
Total non-current liabilities 3,516.2 4,960.4 686.9 5,647.3
Total liabilities 10,669.6 13,248.7 686.9 13,935.6
Net assets 7,817.7 7,845.8 – 7,845.8
Equity
Issued capital 3,784.4 3,988.6 – 3,988.6
Shares held in trust (41.2) (56.1) – (56.1)
Reserves (28.0) (236.8) – (236.8)
Retained earnings 3,855.2 3,897.5 – 3,897.5
Equity attributable to the members
of Woolworths Limited 7,570.4 7,593.2 – 7,593.2
Non-controlling interests 247.3 252.6 – 252.6
Total equity 7,817.7 7,845.8 – 7,845.8

Source: Woolworths Limited Annual Report for the financial year ended 26 June 2011.

NOTE
(5)
Reflects the net proceeds of the Offer,
taking into account $700 million gross
proceeds, less $13.1 million estimated
Offer costs.

35

www.fundsfocus.com.au

Section 3

Consolidated cash flow statement
The following table sets out Woolworths’ consolidated cash flow statements for the 52 week periods
ended 26 June 2011 and 27 June 2010:

52 weeks ended
27 June 2010

$m

52 weeks ended
26 June 2011

$m
Cash flows from operating activities
Receipts from customers 55,664.6 58,886.6

Receipts from vendors and tenants 45.5 52.9